RESOLUTION NO. 2023-17

RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF ANTIOCH RECOMMENDING ADOPTION OF FINDING THAT THE PROPOSED 2023/24 - 2027/28 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (CIP) IS CONSISTENT WITH THE ADOPTED GENERAL PLAN OF THE CITY OF ANTIOCH AS REQUIRED BY SECTIONS 65401 AND 65402 OF THE GOVERNMENT CODE

WHEREAS, Section 65401 of the Government Code requires the Planning Commission of cities and counties to review any proposed Capital Improvement Program (CIP) in its jurisdiction for conformance with the agency's adopted General Plan and Specific Plans;

WHEREAS, Section 65402 of the Government Code requires the Planning Commission of cities and counties to review any proposed acquisition or disposition of real property for conformity with the agency's adopted General Plan;

WHEREAS, the projects proposed reflect the major need for roadways, public utilities, and other community facilities during the next five years in concert with anticipated growth areas as noted in the adopted General Plan and Specific Plans; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to 14 CFR section 15378, a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) does not include government fiscal activities like the budget and Capital Improvements Program, as each project in the Capital Improvements Program will be reviewed for compliance with CEQA before the project is undertaken and a determination made whether the project is not a project under CEQA.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Planning Commission of the City of Antioch finds that:

1. The proposed 2023/24 - 2027/28 Capital Improvement Program (CIP) is consistent with the adopted General Plan; and

2. Any acquisition or disposition of real property required to effectuate the CIP and has been described in the CIP is consistent with the adopted General Plan.

* * * * * * * *

I HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Planning Commission of the City of Antioch, County of Contra Costa, State of California, at a regular meeting of said Planning Commission held on the 17th day of May 2023 by the following vote:

AYES: Gutilla, Martin, Motts, Riley, Schneiderma	n, Lutz
NOES:	
ABSENT: Hills	
ABSTAIN:	Forra

Forrest Ebbs

FORREST EBBS Secretary to the Planning Commission

Resolution 2023-17 CIP

Final Audit Report

2023-05-30

Created:	2023-05-25
Ву:	Kevin Scudero (kscudero@ci.antioch.ca.us)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAA4B_OpYEkGCNitjx-0xDkdLKip6n9LB1B

"Resolution 2023-17 CIP" History

- Document created by Kevin Scudero (kscudero@ci.antioch.ca.us) 2023-05-25 - 7:00:50 PM GMT- IP address: 50.232.22.142
- Document emailed to febbs@antiochca.gov for signature 2023-05-25 - 7:01:13 PM GMT
- Email viewed by febbs@antiochca.gov 2023-05-30 - 9:04:12 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254
- Signer febbs@antiochca.gov entered name at signing as Forrest Ebbs 2023-05-30 - 9:04:26 PM GMT- IP address: 50.232.22.142
- Document e-signed by Forrest Ebbs (febbs@antiochca.gov) Signature Date: 2023-05-30 - 9:04:28 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 50.232.22.142
- Agreement completed. 2023-05-30 - 9:04:28 PM GMT